
GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECTION 11A (2) OF THE RESTITUTION OF LAND
RIGHTS ACT, NO. 22 OF 1994 (AS AMENDED).

WHEREAS a land claim was lodged by Mandlenkosi Samuel Mdlalose, which claim was
published in terms of Section 11(1) of the Restitution of Land Rights Act , No, 22 of 1994 (as
amended), hereinafter referred to as "the Act".

and

WHEREAS during further investigation of the land claim in so far as it relates to the properties
referred to below, the acting Regional Land Claims Commissioner, has reason to believe that
the criteria set out in Section 11(1) (b) of the Act, has not been met.

NOW THEREFORE NOTICE is hereby given in terms of Section 11A (2) of the Act that at the
expiry of 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice in the Government Gazette,
the notice of the claim previously published under the terms of section 11(1) of the Act in
Gazette No. 495 of 2008 dated 25 A pril 2008, will be withdrawn unless cause to the contrary
is shown to the satisfaction of the Regional Land Claims Commissioner.

The details of the Gazette No. 2934 dated 15 November 2002, includes the following:

Reference No: KRN/6//2/2/E/49/0/0/23

Claimant: Ingulane Community, represented by Mandlenkosi Samuel
Mdlalose

Property Description: See attached schedule

Total extent: See attached schedule

Owner: See attached schedule

Date Submitted: 19 December 1998

The reasons the acting Regional Land Claims Commissioner believes that the criteria in
section 11(1) of the Act may not have been met, is that:

(a) The claim was not lodged on behalf of the Mdlalose family; and

(b) The claimed land does not extend to the properties listed in the attached schedule

Any party who may an interest in the above-mentioned land claim is hereby invited to make
representations, within 60 days from the publication of this notice, as to why the claim should
not be withdrawn in terms of section 11A (3) of the Act. The representations must be
forwarded to:
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The Regional Land Claims Commissioner
Private Bag X 9120
Pietermaritzburg 3200

Tel: (033) 355-8400
Fax: (033) 342-3409

Submissions may also be delivered to African Life Building, Second Floor, 200 Church Street,
Pietermaritzburg 3201.

LEBJANE MAPHUTHA
REGIONAL LAND CLAIMS COMMISSIONER
DATE:

STAATSKOERANT, 14 DESEMBER 2012 No. 35957 79



S
C

H
E

D
U

LE

N
O

.
P

R
O

P
E

R
T

Y
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

E
X

T
E

N
T

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
T

IT
LE

 D
E

E
D

N
O

.

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 O

W
N

E
R

B
O

N
D

S
 &

 R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
IV

E
C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S

(I
N

T
E

R
D

IC
T

S
)

1
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
1 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 V

aa
lb

an
k 

N
o.

 1
03

51
7,

 5
22

2 
ha

T
16

36
2/

19
89

V
aa

lb
an

k 
T

ru
st

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M

2
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
2 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 V

aa
lb

an
k 

N
o.

 1
03

42
3,

 3
09

5 
ha

T
26

55
1/

19
97

B
ar

ri 
T

ru
st

-T
ru

st
ee

s
B

16
58

3/
20

05

3
P

or
tio

n 
3 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 V

aa
lb

an
k 

N
o.

 1
03

37
7,

 4
94

7 
ha

T
26

65
1/

19
97

B
ar

n 
T

ru
st

-T
ru

st
ee

s
B

16
58

3/
20

05

4
P

or
tio

n 
4 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 V

aa
lb

an
k 

N
o.

 1
03

35
1,

 2
78

1 
ha

T
14

19
5/

19
89

V
aa

lb
an

k 
T

ru
st

K
91

/1
99

0R
M

V
A

5/
19

91
-K

91
/1

99
0R

M

5
P

or
tio

n 
5 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 V

aa
lb

an
k 

N
o.

 1
03

18
5,

 0
33

7 
ha

T
16

36
2/

19
89

V
aa

lb
an

k 
T

ru
st

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
K

61
/1

98
7s

6
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 K

al
k 

K
ra

ns
 N

o.
 3

13
54

, 3
52

1 
ha

T
11

32
0/

19
54

M
ar

ia
 D

or
ot

he
a 

D
av

el
I-

10
27

2/
19

86
LG

7
P

or
tio

n 
1 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

al
k 

K
ra

ns
 N

o.
 3

13
86

7,
 7

53
0 

ha
T

41
13

2/
20

00
W

er
ne

r 
Jo

ha
n 

P
ot

gi
et

er
B

25
12

1/
20

00
B

25
12

2/
20

00

8
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
2 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

al
k 

K
ra

ns
 N

o.
 3

13
15

3,
 7

54
0 

ha
T

11
32

0/
19

54
M

ar
ia

 D
or

ot
he

a 
D

av
el

I-
10

27
2/

19
86

LG

9
P

or
tio

n 
3 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

al
k 

K
ra

ns
 N

o.
 3

13
61

0,
 7

14
7 

ha
T

10
15

1/
19

68
Jo

ha
nn

es
 C

hr
is

tia
an

 v
an

 d
er

 W
al

t
I-

10
27

2/
19

86
LG

D
av

id
 L

en
s 

K
em

p
Jo

ha
nn

es
 M

ar
th

in
us

 K
em

p
F

re
de

ric
k 

Jo
ha

nn
es

 K
em

p

M
ar

ia
 M

ag
da

le
na

 K
em

p
10

P
or

tio
n 

4 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 K
al

k 
K

ra
ns

 N
o.

 3
13

28
9,

 2
50

2 
ha

T
13

03
/2

00
2

E
rf

 5
07

 C
ha

rle
ss

tr
ee

t (
E

dm
s)

 B
pk

B
83

3/
20

02

11
P

or
tio

n 
5 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

al
k 

K
ra

ns
 N

o.
 3

13
33

, 1
48

4 
ha

T
13

03
/2

00
2

E
rf

 5
07

 C
ha

rle
ss

tr
ee

t (
E

dm
s)

 B
pk

B
83

3/
20

02

12
P

or
tio

n 
6 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

al
k 

K
ra

ns
 N

o.
 3

13
10

3,
 2

89
2 

ha
T

13
03

/2
00

2
E

rf
 5

07
 C

ha
rle

ss
tr

ee
t (

E
dm

s)
 B

pk
B

83
3/

20
02

13
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
1 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

35
6,

 0
21

8 
ha

T
13

03
/2

00
2

E
rf

 5
07

 C
ha

rle
ss

tr
ee

t (
E

dm
s)

 B
pk

B
83

3/
20

02
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

14
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
4 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

27
2,

 1
09

7 
ha

T
14

19
5/

19
89

V
aa

lb
an

k 
T

ru
st

K
10

82
/1

98
8s

K
91

/1
99

0R
M

V
A

5/
19

91
-K

91
/1

99
O

R
M

15
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
5 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

97
, 1

34
1 

ha
T

14
19

5/
19

89
V

aa
lb

an
k 

T
ru

st
K

91
/1

99
0R

M
V

A
5/

19
91

-K
91

/1
99

O
R

M

16
P

or
tio

n 
6 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

52
6,

 5
68

7 
ha

T
69

18
1/

20
04

E
rf

 5
07

 C
ha

rle
ss

tr
ee

t (
E

dm
s)

 B
pk

B
43

60
6/

19
93

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
K

62
4/

19
96

s

17
P

or
tio

n 
7 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

29
, 7

98
8 

ha
11

30
3/

20
02

E
rf

 5
07

 C
ha

rle
ss

tr
ee

t (
E

dm
s)

 B
pk

B
83

3/
20

02

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M

80 No. 35957 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 14 DECEMBER 2012



N
O

.
P

R
O

P
E

R
T

Y
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

E
X

T
E

N
T

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
T

IT
LE

 D
E

E
D

N
O

.

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 O

W
N

E
R

B
O

N
D

S
 &

 R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
IV

E
C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
(I

N
T

E
R

D
IC

T
S

)

18
P

or
tio

n 
8 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

51
, 9

52
9 

ha
T

13
03

/2
00

2
E

rf
 5

07
 C

ha
rle

ss
tr

ee
t (

E
dm

s)
 B

pk
B

83
3/

20
02

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M

19
P

or
tio

n 
9 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

24
3,

 6
87

7 
ha

T
69

18
1/

20
04

E
rf

 5
07

 C
ha

rle
ss

tr
ee

t (
E

dm
s)

 B
pk

B
43

60
6/

19
93

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M

20
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
10

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

32
, 1

65
7 

ha
T

13
03

/2
00

2
E

rf
 5

07
 C

ha
rle

ss
tr

ee
t (

E
dm

s)
 B

pk
B

83
3/

20
02

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M

21
P

or
tio

n 
11

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

12
8,

 4
79

8 
ha

T
49

45
/1

97
3

Jo
ha

nn
es

 A
br

ah
am

 L
an

dm
an

B
13

91
3/

20
00

K
91

/1
99

0R
M

V
A

5/
19

91
-K

91
/1

99
0R

M

22
P

or
tio

n 
13

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

57
, 6

95
4 

ha
T

82
01

/2
00

3
J 

A
 L

an
dm

an
 T

ru
st

-T
ru

st
ee

s
B

42
59

5/
20

05
K

24
/1

99
0s

K
76

5/
19

90
s

K
91

/1
99

O
R

M

V
A

5/
19

91
-K

91
/1

99
0R

M

23
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
14

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

21
0,

 9
59

1 
ha

T
82

01
/2

00
3

J 
A

 L
an

dm
an

 T
ru

st
-T

ru
st

ee
s

B
42

59
5/

20
05

K
91

/1
99

0R
M

V
A

5/
19

91
-K

91
/1

99
0R

M

24
P

or
tio

n 
16

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

21
4,

 1
33

0 
ha

11
41

95
/1

98
9

V
aa

lb
an

k 
T

ru
st

K
91

/1
99

0R
M

V
A

5/
19

91
-K

91
/1

99
0R

M

25
P

or
tio

n 
18

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

62
5,

 5
39

7 
ha

T
82

01
/2

00
3

J 
A

 L
an

dm
an

 T
ru

st
-T

ru
st

ee
s

B
42

59
5/

20
05

K
91

/1
99

O
R

M

V
A

5/
19

91
-K

91
/1

99
0R

M

26
P

or
tio

n 
23

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 K

lip
sp

ru
it 

N
o.

 1
78

77
, 7

00
5 

ha
T

22
15

/1
99

0
W

el
ge

da
ch

t E
xp

lo
ra

tio
n 

C
o 

Lt
d

V
A

4/
19

91
-2

21
5/

19
90

T

27
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
13

0,
 6

59
1 

ha
T

53
49

/1
98

4
Jo

ha
nn

es
 H

er
m

an
us

 v
an

 d
er

 M
er

w
e

N
on

e

28
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
1 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
42

, 3
98

5 
ha

T
12

34
7/

19
81

W
ill

em
 J

. J
. J

an
se

 v
an

 R
en

sb
ur

g
N

on
e

29
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
2 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
38

, 8
35

9 
ha

T
16

34
8/

19
77

R
ep

ub
lic

 o
f S

ou
th

 A
fr

ic
a

V
A

83
2/

19
93

30
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
3 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
20

7,
 6

91
9 

ha
T

12
34

7/
19

81
W

ill
em

 J
. J

. J
an

se
 v

an
 R

en
sb

ur
g

N
on

e

31
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
4 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
22

2,
 3

02
3 

ha
T

36
57

/2
00

6
E

st
ie

 S
po

el
st

ra
B

47
75

/2
00

6

32
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
5 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
40

, 8
82

0 
ha

T
35

67
/2

00
6

E
st

ie
 S

po
el

st
ra

B
47

75
/2

00
6

33
P

or
tio

n 
6 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
38

, 5
43

1 
ha

T
74

27
/1

96
8

H
en

dr
ik

 J
. M

. J
. v

an
 R

en
sb

ur
g-

T
ru

st
ee

s
N

on
e

34
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
7 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
25

0,
 1

25
4 

ha
T

59
51

/1
99

2
C

ar
l M

ar
th

in
us

 W
eb

b
B

21
04

5/
19

92
B

21
65

4/
20

05

35
P

or
tio

n 
8 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
14

, 3
46

9 
ha

T
74

27
/1

96
8

H
en

dr
ik

 J
. M

. J
. v

an
 R

en
sb

ur
g-

T
ru

st
ee

s
N

on
e

STAATSKOERANT, 14 DESEMBER 2012 No. 35957 81



N
O

.
P

R
O

P
E

R
T

Y
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

E
X

T
E

N
T

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
T

IT
LE

 D
E

E
D

N
O

.

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 O

W
N

E
R

B
O

N
D

S
 &

 R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
IV

E
C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
(I

N
T

E
R

D
IC

T
S

)

36
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
9 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
19

, 6
42

6 
ha

T
16

34
8/

19
77

R
ep

ub
lic

 o
f S

ou
th

 A
fr

ic
a

N
on

e

37
P

or
tio

n 
10

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
13

0,
 6

58
9 

ha
T

64
05

/1
98

3.
Jo

ha
nn

es
 G

eo
rg

e 
C

hr
is

tia
an

 G
ro

b 
le

r
B

34
69

2/
19

95
B

98
9/

19
85

38
P

or
tio

n 
11

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
6,

 8
35

0 
ha

T
27

24
1/

19
89

R
ep

ub
lic

 o
f S

ou
th

 A
fr

ic
a

N
on

e

39
P

or
tio

n 
12

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
70

, 7
11

8 
ha

T
12

66
1/

19
89

R
ep

ub
lic

 o
f S

ou
th

 A
fr

ic
a

N
on

e

40
P

or
tio

n 
13

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
81

, 8
45

6 
ha

T
12

66
1/

19
89

R
ep

ub
lic

 o
f S

ou
th

 A
fr

ic
a

N
on

e

41
P

or
tio

n 
14

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
66

, 1
85

2 
ha

T
94

8/
19

91
R

ep
ub

lic
 o

f S
ou

th
 A

fr
ic

a
N

on
e

42
P

or
tio

n 
15

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
7,

 2
12

8 
ha

T
94

8/
19

91
R

ep
ub

lic
 o

f S
ou

th
 A

fr
ic

a
N

on
e

43
P

or
tio

n 
16

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 W

in
ke

lh
oe

k 
N

o.
 4

05
0,

 0
89

5 
ha

T
12

66
1/

19
91

R
ep

ub
lic

 o
f S

ou
th

 A
fr

ic
a

N
on

e

T
94

8/
19

91

44
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
1 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

52
, 0

60
0 

ha
T

23
09

4/
19

84
N

ic
ol

aa
s 

S
ch

oe
m

an
 d

e.
 J

ag
er

1-
43

77
/2

00
21

I-
55

3/
20

03
A

T

B
21

06
8/

19
84

B
72

44
/2

00
0

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
45

R
em

ai
nd

er
 o

f P
or

tio
n 

2 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 R
us

tv
er

w
ac

ht
 N

o.
 1

51
27

8,
 3

73
5 

ha
T

63
2/

19
75

Jo
ha

n 
H

en
dr

ik
 V

al
en

ty
n 

de
 J

ag
er

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
V

A
21

9/
19

88
-2

06
2/

95
7T

46
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
3 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

18
8,

 5
14

8 
ha

T
28

38
5/

19
89

ln
gw

e 
C

ol
lie

rs
 L

td
N

on
e

47
P

or
tio

n 
4 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

37
8,

 1
33

2 
ha

T
23

09
4/

19
84

N
ic

ol
aa

s 
S

ch
oe

m
an

 d
e 

Ja
ge

r
1-

43
77

/2
00

21

I-
55

3/
20

03
A

T
B

21
06

8/
19

84
B

72
44

/2
00

0

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
K

99
7/

19
87

s

48
P

or
tio

n 
5 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

36
6,

 7
87

0 
ha

T
37

37
5/

19
95

D
ou

w
 G

er
br

an
d 

P
ie

te
rs

e
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

K
62

4/
19

96
s

49
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
6 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

16
5,

 4
69

8 
ha

T
12

33
1/

19
75

Ja
m

es
 A

le
xa

nd
er

 d
e 

Ja
ge

r
B

28
29

5/
20

00
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

50
P

or
tio

n 
7 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

21
6,

 0
04

6 
ha

T
62

62
4/

20
03

C
on

ra
di

e 
T

ru
st

-T
ru

st
ee

s
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

51
P

or
tio

n 
8 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

19
, 3

00
5 

ha
T

11
11

8/
20

00
R

us
ve

rw
ac

ht
 T

ru
st

-T
ru

st
ee

s
B

17
82

3/
19

97
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

52
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
9 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

41
7,

 6
11

0 
ha

T
11

11
8/

20
00

R
us

ve
rw

ac
ht

 T
ru

st
-T

ru
st

ee
s

B
17

82
3/

19
97

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M

82 No. 35957 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 14 DECEMBER 2012



N
O

.
P

R
O

P
E

R
T

Y
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

E
X

T
E

N
T

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
T

IT
LE

 D
E

E
D

N
O

.

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 O

W
N

E
R

B
O

N
D

S
 &

 R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
IV

E
C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S

(I
N

T
E

R
D

IC
T

S
)

K
53

0/
19

88
s

53
P

or
tio

n 
11

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

16
5,

 4
69

8 
ha

T
23

87
/2

00
0

Jo
ha

nn
es

 H
en

dr
ik

 C
lo

et
e 

an
d 

E
liz

ab
et

h
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

F
ra

ns
ie

na
 C

lo
et

e

54
P

or
tio

n 
12

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

40
0,

 3
07

9 
ha

T
36

41
3/

20
05

Ilz
e 

Ir
en

e 
Jo

ub
er

t
K

28
8/

19
88

s
K

79
5/

19
93

R
M

55
P

or
tio

n 
13

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

29
, 6

11
5 

ha
T

11
11

8/
20

00
R

us
ve

rw
ac

ht
 T

ru
st

-T
ru

st
ee

s
B

17
82

3/
19

97
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

56
P

or
tio

n 
14

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

27
, 9

58
0 

ha
T

36
41

3/
20

05
Ilz

e 
Ir

en
e 

Jo
ub

er
t

K
79

5/
19

93
R

M
57

P
or

tio
n 

15
 o

f t
he

 fa
rm

 R
us

tv
er

w
ac

ht
 N

o.
 1

51
24

, 8
39

4 
ha

T
23

09
4/

19
84

N
ic

ol
aa

s 
S

ch
oe

m
an

 d
e 

Ja
ge

r
1-

43
77

/2
00

21

I-
55

3/
20

03
A

T
B

21
06

8/
19

84
B

72
44

/2
00

0

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
K

99
7/

19
87

s
58

P
or

tio
n 

16
 o

f t
he

 fa
rm

 R
us

tv
er

w
ac

ht
 N

o.
 1

51
18

8,
 5

14
8 

ha
T

29
82

0/
19

91
W

el
ge

da
ch

t E
xp

lo
ra

tio
n 

C
o 

Lt
d

N
on

e

59
P

or
tio

n 
17

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
2 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 R

us
tv

er
w

ac
ht

 N
o.

 1
51

27
8,

 3
72

3 
ha

T
22

91
0/

20
04

M
ul

le
r 

H
ug

o 
V

en
te

r 
an

d
A

dr
i-Y

ve
tte

N
on

e

V
en

te
r

60
P

or
tio

n 
1 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 B

ar
ov

el
dt

 N
o.

 1
21

18
1,

 1
99

4 
ha

T
10

16
8/

19
89

V
aa

lb
an

k 
La

nd
go

ed
 (

P
ty

) 
Lt

d
K

10
65

/1
98

8s
61

P
or

tio
n 

2 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 B
ar

ov
el

dt
 N

o.
 1

21
13

6,
 9

48
1 

ha
T

99
3/

19
78

Jo
ha

nn
es

 W
ill

em
se

 M
oo

lm
an

B
14

91
8/

19
88

B
43

5/
19

99
62

R
em

ai
nd

er
 o

f P
or

tio
n 

3 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 B
ar

ov
el

dt
 N

o.
 1

21
63

8,
 9

95
7 

ha
T

10
16

8/
19

89
V

aa
lb

an
k 

La
nd

go
ed

 (
P

ty
) 

Lt
d

K
10

65
/1

98
8s

T
16

60
7/

19
65

Ja
pi

e 
O

liv
ie

r 
La

nd
m

an

63
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f P

or
tio

n 
4 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 B

ar
ov

el
dt

 N
o.

 1
21

48
4,

 0
41

6 
ha

T
27

83
3/

19
93

Ja
pi

e 
O

liv
ie

r 
La

nd
m

an
K

10
87

/1
98

8s

64
P

or
tio

n 
5 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 B

ar
ov

el
dt

 N
o.

 1
21

83
5,

 9
28

2 
ha

T
15

56
4/

19
70

V
aa

lb
an

k 
La

nd
go

ed
 (

P
ty

) 
Lt

d
K

10
82

/1
98

8s
65

P
or

tio
n 

6 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 B
ar

ov
el

dt
 N

o.
 1

21
54

, 2
77

2 
ha

T
13

03
/2

00
2

E
rf

 5
07

 C
ha

rle
ss

tr
ee

t (
P

ty
) 

Lt
d

I-
32

3/
20

02
s

B
83

3/
20

02
66

R
em

ai
nd

er
 o

f P
or

tio
n 

1 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 J
er

ic
ho

 A
 N

o.
 4

14
80

, 7
16

8 
ha

T
17

54
7/

19
73

Jo
ha

n 
H

en
dr

ik
 V

al
en

ty
n 

de
 J

ag
er

I-
75

/1
98

7L
G

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
67

R
em

ai
nd

er
 o

f P
or

tio
n 

2 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 J
er

ic
ho

 A
 N

o.
 4

14
12

8,
 4

79
8 

ha
T

42
07

/2
00

0
B

en
ja

m
in

 P
et

ru
s 

va
n 

N
ie

ke
rk

K
77

5/
19

87
R

M
E

liz
ab

et
h 

Ja
ne

 L
ot

z
Jo

ha
nn

a 
W

. C
. v

an
 N

ie
ke

rk
68

P
or

tio
n 

3 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 J
er

ic
ho

 A
 N

o.
 4

14
10

9,
 5

56
2 

ha
T

54
15

2/
19

99
R

us
ve

rw
ac

ht
 T

ru
st

-T
ru

st
ee

s
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

69
P

or
tio

n 
4 

of
 P

or
tio

n 
1 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 J

er
ic

ho
 A

 N
o.

 4
14

10
9,

 5
56

2 
ha

11
75

76
/2

00
3

E
rf

 5
07

 C
ha

rle
ss

tr
ee

t (
P

ty
) 

Lt
d

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M

STAATSKOERANT, 14 DESEMBER 2012 No. 35957 83



N
O

.
P

R
O

P
E

R
T

Y
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

E
X

T
E

N
T

C
U

R
R

E
N

T

T
IT

LE
 D

E
E

D
N

O
.

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 O

W
N

E
R

B
O

N
D

S
 &

 R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
IV

E
C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S

(I
N

T
E

R
D

IC
T

S
)

70
P

or
tio

n 
5 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 J

er
ic

ho
 A

 N
o.

 4
14

12
8,

 4
79

8 
ha

R
us

ve
rw

ac
ht

 T
ru

st
-T

ru
st

ee
s

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
71

P
or

tio
n 

6 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 J
er

ic
ho

 A
 N

o.
 4

14
28

, 8
32

0 
ha

11
11

18
/2

00
R

us
ve

rw
ac

ht
 T

ru
st

-T
ru

st
ee

s
I-

75
/1

98
7L

G
72

R
em

ai
nd

er
 o

f t
he

 fa
rm

 J
er

ic
ho

 C
 N

o.
 4

13
19

5,
 1

33
6 

ha
E

rf
 5

07
 C

ha
rle

ss
tr

ee
t (

P
ty

) 
Lt

d
I-

55
2/

20
03

A
T

73
P

or
tio

n 
1 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 J

er
ic

ho
 C

 N
o.

 4
13

54
, 6

19
7 

ha
E

rf
 5

07
 C

ha
rle

ss
tr

ee
t (

P
ty

) 
Lt

d
N

on
e

74
R

em
ai

nd
er

 o
f t

he
 fa

rm
 J

er
ic

ho
 N

o.
 4

00
16

6,
 7

60
8 

ha
J 

M
 B

 T
ru

st
-T

ru
st

ee
s

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
75

P
or

tio
n 

1 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 J
er

ic
ho

 N
o.

 4
00

16
6,

 7
60

8 
ha

W
es

se
l v

an
 D

ev
en

te
r 

T
ru

st
-T

ru
st

ee
s

I-
97

42
/2

00
3L

G
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

76
P

or
tio

n 
2 

of
 th

e 
fa

rm
 J

er
ic

ho
 N

o.
 4

00
28

, 7
60

7 
ha

Jo
ha

n 
H

en
dr

ik
 V

al
en

ty
n 

de
 J

ag
er

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
77

P
or

tio
n 

3 
of

 th
e 

fa
rm

 J
er

ic
ho

 N
o.

 4
00

36
, 8

00
3 

ha
Jo

ha
n 

H
en

dr
ik

 V
al

en
ty

n 
de

 J
ag

er
K

20
36

/1
99

1R
M

78
T

he
 fa

rm
 M

ar
gi

n 
N

o.
 4

20
54

, 8
07

1 
ha

E
rf

 5
07

 C
ha

rle
ss

tr
ee

t (
P

ty
) 

Lt
d

B
43

60
6/

19
93

K
20

36
/1

99
1R

M
79

T
he

 fa
rm

 O
ul

ae
r 

N
o.

 1
69

97
54

5,
 7

32
0 

ha
J 

T
 T

 T
ru

st
-T

ru
st

ee
s

N
on

e

84 No. 35957 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 14 DECEMBER 2012




